TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/09/2001

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TWA Airlines LLC		107/18/2005	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	American Airlines, Inc.
Street Address:	4333 Amon Carter Blvd.
City:	Fort Worth
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76155
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2527093	75 YEARS OF AVIATION 1925 TWA 2000
Registration Number:	1136430	AIRPORT EXPRESS
Registration Number:	0883110	AMBASSADORS CLUB
Registration Number:	2275421	AVIATORS
Registration Number:	2481312	FAREREWARDS
Registration Number:	1416226	FFB
Registration Number:	1505221	FIND OUT HOW GOOD WE REALLY ARE
Registration Number:	2440489	FIRST UP
Registration Number:	0930216	GETAWAY
Registration Number:	1388593	LEADING THE WAY
Registration Number:	1131958	NEXT FLIGHT OUT
Registration Number:	1575607	NFO
		TDADELLADIA

TRADEMARK "REEL: 003141 FRAME: 0502

900030215

Registration Number:	2383460	ONE MISSION. YOURS
Registration Number:	1956430	TRANS WORLD ONE
Registration Number:	1895362	TRANS WORLD EXPRESS
Registration Number:	1650380	TRANS WORLD TECHNICAL ACADEMY
Registration Number:	1061229	TRANS WORLD
Registration Number:	0541582	TRANS WORLD AIRLINES
Registration Number:	2494364	TRANS WORLD CONNECTION
Registration Number:	0539453	TWA
Registration Number:	2492543	TWA TRANS WORLD CONNECTION
Registration Number:	2480104	TWC
Registration Number:	2487537	TWCONNECTION
Registration Number:	2332639	TWE
Registration Number:	2329545	TWEXPRESS
Registration Number:	1641596	TWTA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)338-1500

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (312) 338-1000

Email: info@tmlawassociates.com

Correspondent Name: DINEFF TRADEMARK LAW LIMITED

Address Line 1: 160 N. Wacker Drive

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laurel V. Dineff
Signature:	/laurelvdineff/
Date:	08/16/2005

Total Attachments: 2

source=TWA Airlines LLC Assignment to American Airlines, Inc. PAGE 1#page1.tif source=TWA Airlines LLC Assignment to American Airlines, Inc. PAGE 2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003141 FRAME: 0503

ASSIGNMENT

THIS AGREEMENT, effective as of April 9, 2001, by and between TWA Airlines LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the state of Delaware, with its principal place of business located at P.O. Box 619616, 4333 Amon Carter Blvd., DFW AIRPORT, Texas 75261-9616, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") and American Airlines, Inc., Delaware Corporation, having its principal place of business at, 4333 Amon Carter Blvd., Fort Worth, Texas 76155 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks, service marks, logos and other commercial symbols and the registrations and applications thereof, including marks which are in use but are not the subject of any pending application or registration, as listed in the Schedule hereto (hereinafter referred to as the "Marks").

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign, transfer and convey to Assignee all the Assignors right in and to the Marks and Assignee hereby accepts the assignment.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (US \$10.00) and other valuable consideration, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns. its entire right, title and interest in the Marks, including the right to sue in respect of all infringements of the Marks which may have occurred before the effective date of this Agreement and the right to all remedies including damages or an account of the profits and conversion damages in respect of such infringements, together with the goodwill of the business concerned in the goods and services for which the Marks are or will be registered.

IN WITNESS HEREOF, the said Assignor has executed this assignment and by the hand of its duly authorized officer, signed on _____July 18, _, 2005, nunc pro tunc.

> KENNETH WIMBERLY Name: Title: ASSISTANT SECRETARY

IN WITNESS HEREOF, the said Assignee has executed this assignment and by the hand of its duly authorized officer, signed on _______, 2005, nunc pro tunc.

American Airlines, Inc.
By:

Name: Charles D. MarLett

Title: Corporate Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 003141 FRAME: 0504

THE SCHEDULE

75 YEARS OF AVIATION 1925	
TWA AND DESIGN	Registration # 2527093
AIRPORT EXPRESS	Registration # 1136430
AMBASSADORS CLUB	Registration # 883110
AVIATORS	Registration # 2275421
FAREREWARDS	Registration # 2481312
FFB	Registration # 1416226
FIND OUT HOW GOOD WE	
REALLY ARE	Registration # 1505221
FIRST UP	Registration # 2440489
GETAWAY	Registration # 930216
LEADING THE WAY	Registration # 1388593
NEXT FLIGHT OUT	Registration # 1131958
NFO	Registration # 1575607
ONE MISSION, YOURS	Registration # 2383460
TRANS WORLD ONE	Registration # 1956430
TRANS WORLD EXPRESS	Registration # 1895362
TRANS WORLD TECHNICAL	
ACADEMY	Registration # 1650380
TRANS WORLD	Registration # 1061229
TRANS WORLD AIRLINE & DESIGN	Registration # 541582
TRANS WORLD CONNECTION	Registration # 2494364
TWA AND DESIGN	Registration # 539453
TWA TRANS WORLD	
CONNECTION AND DESIGN	Registration # 2492543
TWC	Registration # 2480104
TWCONNECTION	Registration # 2487537
TWE	Registration # 2332639
TWEXPRESS AND DESIGN	Registration # 2329545
TWTA	Registration # 1641596

RECORDED: 08/16/2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003141 FRAME: 0505